015FEFFHIFERKT 7 —MEFHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

B4 BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%
1. BENBICET HEM
Questions regarding the course :
BEBEEVRECTODIHE— (D —RANE)  BEHEHGLISLDHBE DM OT ot TTh
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 005385, 2:HFYESIBhIEN, 1: 258 hALY)
The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
e REE Hi EHE | ERR | 2%
ElES 4 3 2 1 NA. Total |Average| Fi9fE | FiyiE
[E1Z 8 72| 63.2% 38| 33.3% 3 2.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 114 36 33 34
KEHE:TE3B5124R. OO E3B5 123 [HFEYZSI BRIV IE 2R [Z5BDANE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEEFD) OFHERERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A.is not included in the calculation of the average score.

R B 91 : Average by Affiliation

LT (B : Average across All Responses
BHBIHDIRLE2—S—b INRE INNR—b TN—TFI—H F DEEFUE LTLELED

HEES2. HE (SIRFE
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 00585, 2:HFYELS3BhIN, 1: 258 hAELY)

The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students

deepen understanding.
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
RKEE Hi EHE | ERs | 2%
&%
mE 4 8 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| FHIE | E9fE
155 60 52.6% 42 36.8% 10 8.8% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 114 3.4 33 33
KEHE:TE3B5124R. OO E3B51E3R. [HFEYLSIBOAVIZE2H . [Z5BDANE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEEFD) OFHERERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.

N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

T B FHfE : Average by Affiliation
L2 H{E : Average across All Responses

P E) ERLELI=D
OV 1:ESBHAL)

i

(BEHE 4:F585.3: 002585, 2:HFYE5R

The instructor effectively facilitated student participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
REIE it TfE | &R | £F
=
| 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FHIE | Ei9fE
[m & %k 26 22.8% 40 35.1% 29 25.4% 18 15.8% 1 0.9% 114 217 3.1 32
MEHE:TESBI 4R TOPESRS 123/ [HFEYESBOUIE2R. TE3BOLIE1RELT, BEE (REAEEFEFT) OFHR/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

BB 518 : Average by Affiliation
£ {E : Average across All Responses

B4 BB FZEDLANIL EZEELT o
(BIEFE 4:F58B3.3: 002585, 2:HFYZSBDEL. 1: 253874

The instructor’'s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
REIZE Hi TE | @R | 2%
P
EE 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| F#iE | E9fE
[m & %k 36 31.6% 53 46.5% 19 16.7% 5 4.4% 1 0.9% 114 3.1 3.1 32
MEHE:TESB3IZ4R. TOPESR5 123/ [HFEY TS BROUNIE2R. TZ3BDLEVIE1RELT, BEE (RABEEFEFT) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

B P BI E451E : Average by Affiliation
LT {E : Average across All Responses
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015FEFFHIFERKT 7 —MEFHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

B4 BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 00585, 2:HFYTS5BhHIN, 1: 258 hHLY)
The content of the course was fully comprehensible.
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
KEIE i | FfE | &R | 2%
2
B 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | FhiE
[EE=5-¢ 44 38.6% 59 51.8% 10 8.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 114 33 3.2 3.3

MEYE:TZIR5 4R TOPE3B5 3R [HFEYZSBOAVE2R. [Z3BOANEI1RELT. BEE (REEEFEED) OTFHERERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
B T 15{E : Average by Affiliation
LB : Average across All Responses

BREEE6 IBEILSARITB-TITbhELED,
(EEAE 4:Z585.3: 005385, 2:HFYZ3BHAEL. 1: Z5BbAHLY)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
KEIE i | FfE | &R | 2%
EE 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | FhiE
mEH 80  70.2% 31| 27.2% 2 1.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.9% 114 3.7 35 35
XEE:TZ3BS %48, [OPES3BS 123/ [HFEY LS BOAENIE2R. TZ3BOELIE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEFT) OFH/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

T BI F{E : Average by Affiliation
LT {E : Average across All Responses
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015FEFFHIFERKT 7 —MEFHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

MBS

BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%
I. BE~ADOSMICET 5H%M
Questions regarding your participation in the class :
BHES1:HROOEENDOHEKREEDRETLIM,
Evaluate your class attendance.
% D50%KiE | @50~80%KiE | @80%LLE KEE &
= Less than 50% | 50 to less than 80%| 80% and above N.A. Total
[EIE=%-1¢ 0 0.0% 12| 10.5% 101 88.6% 1 0.9% 114
BEES2: Hto3, 1EOREICHI-VIRERELUSIC, TE-EEEDQFEHICEQSVRYIBAHELLA
Indicate the time you spent on course work, preparation, and review for each course outside of the class.
D305 ki ®3°§%1 W | o1~cmmss | @smmuL SE -
mE% Less than 30 30 minut ’ ol One hour to less Three hours or = 8
minutes t:;:uo:z hoouiss than three more NA. Total
EEH 94|  825% 12| 10.5% 5 4.4% 2 1.8% 1 0.9% 114
BEFEES: HLf (L SNRTRRESN - FE BIEEERT H-DISEHLELLL
(EEFE 4:Z385.3: 005385, 2:HFYZ3BHAL, 1: T53BhHLY)
You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
RKEE Hi EHE | ERR | 2%
=
Gl 4 8 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| FHIE | E9fE
%% 25 21.9% 51 44.7% 29 25.4% 8 7.0% 1 0.9% 114 28 3.1 3.1

KEHE:TZ5BI1E4R. TPPTS3BIIEBR. [HFEYLSIBHALIE2A. [Z53BHAVZTRELT, BEE (REAEERFEET) OFEHBRAERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
T B F M : Average by Affiliation
£ T H{BE : Average across All Responses

Il. #E 7SR

Questions regarding your general opinion about this course:

A I
b 8 =

[=) 'C:o) b
(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE5B5. 2:HFYESIBHIEN. 1: 5B hAELY)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

-~ . . ) 1 *EE W el ] Ewl | 2%
= N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | FhiE
E&H 56| 49.1% 49 43.0% 7 6.1% 0 0.0% 2 1.8% 114 34 33 34

HEHE:TZIB5 4R, TOOTS3B5 3R [HFEYZSBOALE2R. [Z5BDLAE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEEFD) OTFHERERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT A FH1E : Average by Affiliation
T {E : Average across All Responses

52: 20D TR BEEfro-AldfaTcdh., HEIZEEMRLTEELY, Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.
MHHOTIHEITITERITIHELTEYET . Please see the last page.

BEEEI.COBEThMIKI oA A TED ., BHIZEEMRL TS, Please state below any aspects that you found puzzling about this course.

BB OTIFEICEBRITIBIMLTEYET . Please see the last page.

BEES4. COREIHL-OESERDEEEFTOHEEFICRIDLBVET A,
(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE585. 2:HFYESIBHIEN. 1: Z5BhALY)

This course will be helpful to you in your campus life or your future endeavors.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

- FEE ¥ [ ToE | @ | 2%
| 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | F4iE
E&H 53| 46.5% 54 47.4% 3 2.6% 0 0.0% 4 3.5% 114 35 33 34

KEHE:TZ5B5124R. OOTSB5123R. [HFEYZSBOAVIE2R . [Z5BDLANE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEEFD) OTFHFERERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT B FH1E : Average by Affiliation
LT {BE : Average across All Responses
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015FEFFHIFERKT 7 —MEFHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

B4 BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%

EEESS: COREHDVEZDEELFLIFEICAYELIA
(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE585. 2:HFYESIBHIEN, 1: 258 hAELY)

Your interest in this course or the relevant discipline grew.

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

. RE%E i | FHE | @R | 2%
mE 4 3 2 1 NA. Total |Average| Fi9fE | FiyiE
E&H 45|  39.5% 52|  45.6% 1 9.6% 1 0.9% 5 4.4% 114 33 3.1 33

KEHE:TZ5BI1E4R. TPPTS3BIIEBR. [HFEYLSIBHAVIEZ2A [E5BHALZETRELT, BEE (REEERXEET) OFEH/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Agree — 4point, Somewhat Agree — 3point, Somewhat Disagree — 2point and Disagree — 1point.
N.A.is not included in the calculation of the average score.
R B 91 : Average by Affiliation
LT (B : Average across All Responses

V. BFERE

Questions additionally made by school

E%ES13~15
HUHE DIERICESDEEAM Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

NEBBNHH-BAICITERITIBEHLTEYEIT, Please see the last page.
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015FEFLHANZERET 77—~ KEHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

B4 BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%

. BEARICEHTIHBOBESLICR-HFERR., FEFRRE

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding the course

BRI RESTOCH8—(RI—RAbE) B ERELISELRBE LMY OT Ao TIh ) DEETLICRI-HERKIR, FERE
(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE5385. 2:HFYES3BhEN, 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

HE IR attendance S EHFME study time
Al 305Kk
the 80%LIE 80%KiH REE 305 L A REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ©€ss than N.A.
minutes
4 72 63 87.5% 9 12.5% 0 0.0%| 14 19.4% 58 80.6% 0 0.0%
3 38 35 92.1% 3 7.9% 0 0.0% 5 13.2% 33 86.8% 0 0.0%
2 3 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%| 0 0.0% 3| 100.0% 0 0.0%
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
KEIE ’ o . ‘ %
NA 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
PNy

.F(')::I 114] 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%

B2 (B8 FBEEFEDLEHDI R (LE2——b IN R IMNR—b FN—TT7—9 FEEAOHEREZ)ZLTLVELED ) DEZED
(REAHE 4:F5B5.3: 00385, 2:HFYES3BHAEL. 1: Z5BH1iL)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for
preparation or review, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding. )

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 05%H
the 80%LLE 80% Kk KA 305k oee s KA
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 30 minutes or more ©€ss than N.A.
minutes
4 60 51 85.0% 9 15.0% 0 0.0% 14 23.3% 46 76.7% 0 0.0%
3 42 41 97.6% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%| 4 9.5% 38 90.5% 0 0.0%
2 10| 8 80.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 9 90.0% 0 0.0%
1 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%| 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA. . X 0% X X X
s
1I':<l>:a| 114] 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%

BRI d=TESy 224 DS (8 mE =
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 002585, 2:HFYLS3BhI, 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor effectively facilitated student participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 305K
the 80%LLE 80%Ki KA 305kl E RN REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ss than N.A.
minutes
4 26 23 88.5% 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 4 15.4% 22 84.6% 0 0.0%
3 40 36 90.0% 4 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 27.5% 29 72.5% 0 0.0%
2 29 25 86.2% 4 13.8% 0 0.0% 4 13.8% 25 86.2% 0 0.0%
1 18 17 94.4% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 18 100.0% 0 0.0%
=3
*NE/IAE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
P
.F(')t“:l 114 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%
B4 (BB FPEQLACEREFERELTRELTWELLD. ) QEIES LIS R HERKIR, P EER

(BIEAE 4:Z585.3: 005385, 2: HFYZ3BHAEL. 1: Z53BhHLY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor's course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance 2T BRI study time
A 309K
the 80%LL £ 80%K i KEIE 305t Loss than 30 REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ess than N.A.
minutes

4 36 30 83.3% 6 16.7% 0 0.0% 4 11.1% 32 88.9% 0 0.0%
3 53 48 90.6% 5 9.4% 0 0.0% 14 26.4% 39 73.6% 0 0.0%
2 19 18 94.7% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 18 94.7% 0 0.0%
1 5 5| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 100.0% 0 0.0%
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA. . . . . .0% .0%
'I":<I>t§a| 114 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%
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015FEFLHANZERET 77—~ KEHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

B4 BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible.)
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
HE IR attendance S E BRI study time
A 309K
the 80%LLE 80% Kk REE 3053 Lk Loss than 30 KEIE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ess than N.A.
minutes
4 44 37|  84.1% 7| 15.9% 0 0.0% 6| 13.6% 38| 86.4% 0 0.0%
3 59 54 91.5% 5 8.5% 0 0.0% 12 20.3% 47 79.7% 0 0.0%
2 10 10| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 9|  90.0% 0 0.0%
1 0| 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1] 100.0%
NA. . .0% .0% .0% .0% .0%
&%
'Il':<l>::| 114] 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%
B (REF S FNARICH-TTONAELED ) QEESLICRI-HERKR, FEERE
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 00585, 2:HFYELS3BhIEN, 1: 258 hHELY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
H IR attendance SR study time
A 05%H
the 80%LLE 80%3Ki# KEE 305k oee s KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more €ss than N.A.
minutes
4 80 70| 87.5% 10|  12.5% 0 0.0% 15| 18.8% 65| 81.3% 0 0.0%
3 31 29 93.5% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%| 3 9.7% 28 90.3% 0 0.0%
2 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
1 0| 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA .U .U a .U 8 8
&=
1I':<l>:al 114 101 88.6% 12|  10.5% 1 0.9% 19| 16.7% 94| 82.5% 1 0.9%
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015FEFLHANZERET 77—~ KEHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

B4 BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%

I. BEADOSMICETHHBMOBESLICRE-HFERR., FEFRHE

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your participation in the class

FHEN(CORE~NOHEKRIIEDEETLIA.) QEET LIS RIFEERE

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance. )

F B study time
A
pa 3
the 3058k SonKE KEE
number |30 minutes or more minutes NA.
AT
®8,0 %LLE 101 15 14.9% 86 85.1% 0 0.0%
80% and above
@50~80%kjiH 9 9
50 to less than 80% 12 4 33.3% 8 66.7% 0 0.0%
D50% K it _ _ _
Less than 50% 0 0 0 0
=3
*NIEAE' 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
=a 114 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%
Total

FE2EQREICHEVIREEMUNFPE - BEBEQEFICERGVRYMBAELZA ) DEIEC LR HEKR

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on course work, preparation, and review for each course outside of the class.)

HFEAKIR attendance
A¥
the 80%LLE 80% Kl KEIE
number | 80% and above Less than 80% N.A.
DSEHMELE 2 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
3 hours or more
1 ~3KfxRE
One hour to less than three 5 5| 1000% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
A, B
@30p BRI 12 9 75.0% 3 25.0% 0 0.0%
30 minutes to less than one
FAN 3
DBORFE X 94 86 91.5% 8 8.5% 0 0.0%
Less than 30 minutes
=3
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1( 100.0%
N.A.
P~
=a 114] 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9%
Total

B3 SNRTIRTEIN - FZEEHEEER T H-HICEALELIA)DEIED
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 002585, 2:HFYLS3BhIN, 1: 258

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 305K
the 80%LLE 80%Ki KA 305kl E RN REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ss than N.A.
minutes
4 25 23 92.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 9 36.0% 16 64.0% 0 0.0%
3 51 48 94.1% 3 5.9% 0 0.0% 9 17.6% 42 82.4% 0 0.0%
2 29 24 82.8% 5 17.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 28 96.6% 0 0.0%
1 8 6 75.0% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8| 100.0% 0 0.0%
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA. . . .0% . . .
P
'I":cl>tna| 114 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

B4 BERE BIEEHK EEEHK mEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EFEILTE FIRE BE 166 114 68.7%

II. MEMGHREAOEEILICR-EEIKR., FE R

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your general opinion about this course:

EHTLED ) OEESEICRI-HERKR, FEER
(BEHE 4:F585.3:0PE5385. 2:HFYES3BhEN, 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

HE IR attendance S EHFME study time
Al 305Kk
the 80%LIE 80%KiH REE 305 L A REE
number || 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more ©€ss than N.A.
minutes
4 56 48 85.7% 7 12.5% 1 1.8% 11 19.6% 44 78.6% 1 1.8%
3 49 44 89.8% 5 10.2% 0 0.0% 7 14.3% 42 85.7% 0 0.0%
2 7 7 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%| 0 0.0% 7| 100.0% 0 0.0%
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
KEIE ’ o . ‘ ‘
NA 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%| 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
PNy

.F(')::I 114] 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%

EEACOEBEEHAI-OSEDOEEEF O FITEITOEBNET I, )QEETECRI-HEKR, FERR
(BEHE 4:F585.3: 005385, 2:HFYELS3BhIEN. 1: 258 hALY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(This course will be helpful to you in your campus life or your future endeavors.)

(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)

H IR attendance S TR study time
A 05%H
the 80%LLE 80%3Ki# KEE 305k et KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 30 minutes or more €ss than N.A.
minutes
4 53 45 84.9% 7 13.2% 1 1.9%) 9 17.0% 43 81.1% 1 1.9%
3 54 50 92.6% 4 7.4% 0 0.0%| 9 16.7% 45 83.3% 0 0.0%
2 3 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3| 100.0% 0 0.0%
1 0| 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
=3
*NE/]\:I 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0%
P
'II':<I>::| 114] 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9% 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%
B (COBREHDNEZDBEBRFAFE(CHYELLN,) DEIEILICRI-HEKR, FEER
(EEAE 4: 5385, 3: 005385, 2:HFYE3BHAL, 1: 2538 0AEL)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(Your interest in this course or the relevant discipline grew. )
(Rating Scale 4-Agree, 3-Somewhat Agree, 2-Somewhat Disagree, 1-Disagree)
HFEKR attendance FER study time
A 309K
the 80%LL £ 80%:3K REIE 305k Loce than 30 REIE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 30 minutes or more €8s than N.A.
minutes
4 45 38 84.4% 6 13.3% 1 2.2%) 7 15.6% 37 82.2% 1 2.2%
3 52 47 90.4% 5 9.6% 0 0.0% 10 19.2% 42 80.8% 0 0.0%
2 11 10 90.9% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%| 1 9.1% 10 90.9% 0 0.0%
1 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
REZF 5 5[ 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0% 0 0.0%
NA. 0% 0% 0% 0% X X
AE
=a 114 101 88.6% 12 10.5% 1 0.9%| 19 16.7% 94 82.5% 1 0.9%
Total

8/11



015FEFFHIFERKT 7 —MEFHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—=Term 2015

FEA BEKA BiEEHK BEEEH [Ef=:
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERELTF FfE B 166 114 68.7%
. BENBICEATHEB Fr—k
B o BRI
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—+> GiR FOl | i
01 HREBOEHTOHH QUAREPLEHTORBEZHAY LT hof=h, 3.6 3.3
[EhhYUPThotz QIERERDHD-HDIRELTL =D, 34 33
e
AN QIEEDSMERLI=D 27 3.1
Py
06. BEITS T /AR //&5\ 02. BREERDDI-HD QAFEDERELEUFEL T, 3.1 3.1
AzTER. / \ 1 TRELTLED QS EEXONBFBRTEA, 33 32
\l DA QBBRIEL S/ RISA>TUAY, 37| 35
05 EBEONBEFERT L N1 o B 2E0smER L
Ei=hn, \:?E .~ e
04 2EQEMBEEEL
BRELTLED,
I. RE~ADOSMICETHHRME I BEHGHR[ Fry—+
= B &R
<EETHEL—F—F v— > Gl i | o
01-03. FIEEEEER I-Q3EEBREERT DI=OICFNZELID, 2.8 3.1
¢’5f3”>§§’=‘”5’ L= M-Q1BEISHEE 1A, 34| 33
N
M-Q4REEHE-DEEICRIDH, 35 33
M-Q5.4%% - BEN HEIFEITHof=h, 33 3.1

IM-05. %3 - BAENE

L I-01. BEFEESR
EIFEICHoTh ’

Zof=m,

AN

M-04. =¥ HET=D
SRICRIDH,
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—-Term 2015

HE& BERZ BEER [EEEEEY EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
EfRELETR B 166 114 68.7%

II. ¥ERMGEERRA
Questions regarding your general opinion about this course:

BEEoL R T A BHISEEMRL THEELY

Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.

@ RiiZRERIEHLEAKRBLDTIILCT, AEZNLDBBAESEDOTULKDANKELRATZENICEEZFVELT, (AT 3F4)

@ EUMBPUNEYITDNTERCENTE R, (AF 3FEH)

0 ERMBOIMYRVDHELSZERTELR(AF 154)

® AIRABAEHNS-CL, (AR 1545)

® NEEICONIEEDHBALI-m (AF 154)

® EERMBOLLAN L o= (AR 154)

o HRANDHDLTELZUSERF, (AR 154)

® 7L, (AH 3F4)

0 ERFDLLAEMNI-CENE 15E)

O SETHALDENS>FERDPFICOVTERLIE(ANH 154%)

BOLHIITENTAELERBUEBICOVNTESCEATE -, (AF 3F4)

ZL (AT 35F4£)

FEAERIC, Bl - ERERERDOE WIS DO ERMNO=TY, (AF 3FH)

EREOBRZFOKRICDONTER-H, (AR

INORPEEITTSRALTBBEFRL T T E o728 ABISDVWTEYERE T HENTE R, (N 4545)

COEBETEIRRGERBITENHIERAE LML, —BEXETHAILIF. FRTIACE LD THLEFAT, (AH SEELLE)

ADT-BIZHEDM, EEZSELNDR (AR 4F L)

RERDDLR—MIE-TEBEEROONIR. (AF 1F4)

BENLR—DHo-DOT, BRTEASEoNSERNHof-m (ANF 28 4)

ERRSOREREIN HROPDOBAERDAZEIN. (AF 1F5E)

HMYPTVEEZERAVNTHRALTh =R, (AE 1F45)

BR{R (AEL 25 %)

AIZDONTHIB I ENH K. (AR 155E)

BEEFOTCEUNERAR 1EFE)

EROEERBRS CTHEASA TV SRBREMNTREEATECE, (N 3F%)

HEDHTOERL DN, (A 3FL)

SHERBUBE - —XEMEEATE -, (AF 154)

EREAESEIIDNTERECE, (ANF 255)

ERICWANEHEANTYHIHNOH @@ (NF 3F4)

SECHEKRZEL O TWEAN D FLEo-DT, EEDHAVEFIZEEE, TLTELELADHED TSN DoEBVET . (AB 3FH)

EREUTFORERE, TNERRT 2-ODARHEROFEERITOVTAE 454%)

BEZITODNVTEATECE (N 2F4)

ROTBETARATEM TSN (AE 3FLE)

RORBDIY T hrotz, (AH 1 EE)

CORBAGFEToT A (N 1EE)

LA ADRBHEDTHMIYOT o=, (AF)

ERAVVEHRE-KEEANOFTHCE, (AR 1EFH)

ERBUEVISTETEZCEDEN S AHFITDNTHEIENTECE E0,ETH RI2ho1-TT | (AH 154H)

YNEYT—2av DBRFISONVTHSCENTE R, (A 3FHE)

IFOBEA,ID, EROREZCONTEZDIENTE LR, (AH 154)

ERBIFICONT, ZOXRERNT-C&, (NF 3FH)

EREDEEZRHCEATE R (AFE 3FLE)

ETZAELRETEOo-CE (N 25 %)

BADBUERELMADENEDRRELETECE, -BREICETIEADERBBREMOENTE R, (AF 3FHE)

DEZEOEUENYPATNELEAD, TEHANCRIDEVSBREL2TVSE(AR 254)

ADEP, BROESEFENT, (AR 1F4)

EMERHLETEBNRE O, (NH 4F45)

FEDREDEA—BFHHLLEMN21=TY . (AF 5FAELLE)

FEOADEETREBEHEMANRI-NEZSEIABRTCETCLEBAN - (AF 6FEAELLE)

EIﬂi‘*‘iM.;EE@Ii‘?“—E‘]HEb\BE%‘(:77°EI—9‘T;"%>IE%l:‘ B EOREL T THCERICRIBICH A ENERLEFERCE, MOFRHICHENEDIEFLERS,
(AR )

o EFMES - EUBEOFEN SR (AR 3F4E)
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—-Term 2015

HE& BERZ BEER [EEEEEY EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
EfRELETR B 166 114 68.7%

II. ¥ERMGEERRA
Questions regarding your general opinion about this course:

BEBESI: CORETHMIK D> AT A BHISFERL TSN

Please state below any aspects that you found puzzling about this course.

@ FITHLTY . (AH 154)

® HIZLLAH 184%)

@ FITHL (AR 154)

® 7L, (AR 3F4)

o Hh L ABH BRI (N 155)

o EFMAAMMA T ool of=. (NF 154)

® FL(AR 3FH)

® EMELRELKICEIL TES oD IS ENTERN DTN TT A, ZOMHRALDNAIAFONL DA EL N oF=EVVS R, (AF 4FHE)

0 ZLDHBREZRDBR LU ST, BERHBHRA AL ENT YT of=, (NF SEELLE)

® EFTMART (AR 45 5)

o FITHYFEA., (NH 154%)

® HWHOMA G RT LIFELD MDA, (AR 1F4E)

® EMMTRVHNBDECHNEERHof=, (AR 2F %)

® HITHL., (A\F 3F4)

® L5 DLIFEFFLELTIELL, (AF 2F4)

@ 1L5DL BEWVGEDLCHOW2KYPoTIELA o= (AF 3F L)

@ LI (AH SF4)

® EMMLENBLN o (AR 1EHE)

® IVES(AH 25F4)

® IVESBi (Z2—AY ATV ) (AN 154)

©® ABEMNHLLECHEH Tz, (AF)

©® TLIAR 1645)

® 2, 3EE (?)bLVTr27=5H1Y, (AR 15F5)

@ HIZRL (AR 154)

o EREUHBOLES (AR 3FLE)

® LITHL(ANFE 3FE)

® EMMAABALNEZULNEZLH o R (AR 1F4)

® HIZEL (AR 154%)

O —BDAFALDRENDPLENER o=, DRIV EFEDTIELA o= (AN 3FEH)

® HITHL, (NH 154)

® 1L, (ANE 4EH)

® RFICHL (AR 5EALLLE)

0 EEEZDERDTOEBEALESIL>TLEN DM oHEA > (AR 5FELLE)

® FIThYFEHA. (AR 15F4)

o BEXRABOMALMHONEFHLH T XRDBRISEhhYIohof=, (A 3FE)

11/11




